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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE ST~E OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter ot the Application. ot ) 
CRESCENT '!'ROCK LINES, XNC •. , tor ) 
authority to· increase rates in ) 
Tarifts, of which this Carrier is· ) 
party thereto-, tor this Carrier's. ) 
participation only, namely Western· ) 
Motor Tariff Bureau Tariff Nos., ) 
ES l-B-, ll3.·, 170, 20-4CRNT', $70-A ) 
and Crescent Truck Lines, Inc .. , . ) 
Tariff, CRNT lOl (including. reissues. ) 
thereof) containing rates and ) 
charges for this Common carrier for ) 
the transportation. of commodities' ) 
and the,perforxnance' ot,specified ) 
serviees re·latedthereto. . ' ) 

" - AND' - ) 
For authority to depart from the ) 
terms· ,of Section .454. and 4,9'1 of the ) 
Publie'Otili ties Code' When·, accom- ) 
plishing' such publication-.'· , ) 

, .), .. 

Application 89.-07-024 
(Filed July 14, 1989) 

Crescent Truck Lines, Inc. (crescent), seeks authority to 
increase its less-than-truckload (LTL) rates and charges1 by 12% 
and its truckload (,TL) rates and eharges2 by S%. The proposed: 
general' increa'se will, be. pubJ:ished in, the following", Western Motor 
. , . . ,.'.' 

Tar'~tf Bureau" 'Inc .. ,A9'et;lt (WM'l'J r' tariffs. includinCJ, reissues 
thereot:," 

1 Applies to rates subject to minimum weights less than 10,000 
pounds, and. to accessorial service charg'es. 

2 Applies. to, rates Subject·, to . :minimum weights ot 10,000 pounds. 
. or :more', and·' ,to, rates ',or"Chal:'geS-' stated, on'Nhalf setH or 
Hfull, setH rates.. . . .. . , '......'., ' 
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Exception Sheet 1-B, CA PUC 34 
Local Freight Tariff 113-,CAPUC 19 
Tariff WM'X' 170, CA PUC 51 
Tariff"20-4CRNTI' CA PUC 54 
Tarif~ .WMT 570-A, CA', PUC 85-

Crescent asserts. that 
were granted by the Commission. 
Truck Freight.Cost Index, (TFCI) 

it· has 'exhausted, all increases that 
Ap];),11cant ,h~s implemented the ' 

increases of 2.4% on rates not 
subject to a minimum weightot,lO,OOO pounds or more and 1.8% on 
rates subject to a minimum weight of iO,.OOOpoundsor more, 
effective August 16", 1988, inaecordane~· with Resolution TS-683. 
Crescent increased its rates and charges by 7% on September 27, 
1988', as authorized by Deeision(D'.) . 88-09-016 •. Applicant has also 
applied the window rate increase of 5%, effective November 2'1, 
1988, under Rule 7 ~ 3- of General Order 147-A. crescent intends to, 
.,cane,el the 5% rate w.indow inerease concurrently with, the 
publieation ot thepro~ose4inereases. 

Crescent has incurred inereases in its, operating 
expenses,. the most significant being the, eostsof la]:)or, Denefits, 
operating supplies" general supplies and expenses, and terminal 
rents. Expenses for 'labor and ben'etits increased by 3.2% under the 
terms of the National Master Freight Agreement,. effective' April 1, 
1989. There has also, been a, substantial cost in the r~placement of 
a fuel tank in the Los Angeles terminal facility' which will 
ultimately result in a replacement .eost in exeess of $200,000'. 

, ' 

Crescent states that'its ability to· continue to 'provide 
. I ' I 

adequate and safe public serviee will be jeopardized unless it 
quickly makes effective inereases. in its rates· and charges., 

By ,letter dated July' 3,1, 1989" Crescent has furnished 
revised tinancial data tor the 12-month period.ending December 31, 
1988'" setting forth.actual revenue and" expenses as. well, as 
projected results under the:proposed, . rates':' Fr,om that, data, the" 
statf has prepared', a 'eompar:iso~:' of crescent's,·,t:i.riarici~l'position 
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usinq projected costs in conjunction with current and proposed 
revenues: 

Test Period Ending pecember 31, 1982 
Present Rates' 'Restated3 £roposed Rates, 

Revenue 
1.'1'1. (89 .. 1%) 
'1'1. (10.9%) 

$25,,623,018 
3« 134,578, 

, ' 

$26,.197,912 " ' 
, '3,204,907 

$29,341,,661 
3, 365-,15~' 

Total Revenue, 
, , 

Proj ected ',Expenses 

~of'it (Loss) 

Operating Ratio, 

$2S,~ 751,596,.' 
• ". ~ , .,' II"", "I:, • , ' .. 

$29',:40Z~S19 

29,4'96;3:9:1 

(93,572'), 

100.3' 

$32',:706,813 

, ' 2~, 496,391' 

3,2iO',422 

90.2 

Crescent intends to ,publish the authorized increases in 
both supplement form. and i~creased tariff':form .• 

Applicant requests 120 days to· implement the increases 
and states the following reasons: 

"1., The majority of california Intrastate' revenue is 
generated from customer specific tariff prOvisions. 
The notification and negotiation process,',required 
to, effectively implement a'general increase in a 
customer specific environment is' extremely time 
consuming, • 

"2. Crescent's Intrastate pricing structures apply to, 
nearly 4,000 active customers., There are many Who 
have asked for advance notification of any pricing 
adjustments allowing time, to ,recover increased 
transportation costs by ,adj'usting,the price of 
theirproduets, or services." , '.. , 

The application~,was.listeci'on, the 'Commission'S Daily 
Transportatio~.caleridar'.ot: July '20 i ,1989' .. " No: 'protest to' ,the, 

" "". I ':>:'':":''',,:'.'J< . ;': t.· " 

3 Revenues are restated (1) to- remove the effect of the win40w 
rate increase ($28,545) and (2) to reflect the impact of the 
TFCI increases. of 2.4% and 1.8%, ($406,636) and. the 7% increase.· 
authorized ,by 0.88:-09-0'1;6 ($2&7,,132') . as-:if the interim .., 
increases were effective for 'all of the'12-monthtestperioc1 .. ' 
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qrantinq of the application has been received. The application'was 
not filed under authorityqranted'pursuant to- section 496 of the 

, Public Utilities Code. ", ' 
Eindings of Pact 

1. Crescent has "experienced increases, in operatinq expenses .. 
2. Crescent is. seekinq increases. of 12%-in' its'LTL :base 

rates arid charqes, and- 5% in its 'l'L :base rates andcharqes in' " 
certain WM'I" tariffs. 

3. crescent bas implemented the TFCI increases'of -2.'4% on 
rates not su]:)ject to a minimum weiqht of 10,000 'pounds or more and 
1.g% on rates subject to' a minimum- weiqht of 10',000, pounds or more,. 
effective August 1&, 1998, pursuant to Resolution '1'S-683'. 

4. Crescent has taken a window rate increase, of 5%, 
effective November 21, 1988'1" under Rule 7.3 ot' General Order 147-A-

, " 

Crescent intends to" cancel the window rates concurrently with the 
publication of, the authorized, increases~' 

S. By 0.8'8-09-01&, crescent increased its rates and cbarqes 
]:)y 7%, effective September 27,198,8. ' 

6,. The proposed rates would' increase Crescent's, annual 
'base rate revenue :by approximately $3,.303,994. 

7. ,The inereasesresul:tinq from this ,proposal are, justified. 
Conclusions of Law 

1. The application should be qranted,. 
2. This order, should, ,:be, made effective' today, since there is 

an immediate need for rate,'relief. 
, ' ' 

3. A public' hearinq,' is not necessary~: 
, " 
/<- ,"' 

IT IS ORDERFJ) that: 
1. Crescent, Truck Lines, Inc. is authorized' ,to increase' its 

less-than-truckload base rate's. and ebarqes, by 12% and its truckload 
base rates and ,charges. ,:by 5%'" in certain tariffs pul)iished by , 
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Western Motor Tariff Bureau, Inc. I 'Agent, as specifically set forth 
in the :body'of the opinion. 

2. Tariff publications authorized to· be made as a result of 
this order shall :be filed on or after the effective date of this. 
order and may be'made effectiv.e not earlier than Sdays after the 
effective date ot this oraer,on not, tess than S. days' noti~ to the 
Commission ana to the public. 

3. crescent Truck Lines,., Inc .. I in establishinqand 
" , 

:maintaining the, rates authorized by this order, is. authorized to 
depart from the provisions of Public Utilities Code Section 461.5 
to the extent necessary to adjust long-and short-haul departures 
now maintained under outstanding authorizations; such outstanding 
authorizations are moditied only to· the extent necessary to, comply 
with this order r a,na sc:heaules. containing the rates. publ:ished'. under 
this authority shall make reference to' the prior oraers authorizing 
lonq- and short-haul aepartures and to this oraer. 

4. This authority will expire.it not exercised within l.20 

aays of the effec:tivedate of this order. 
5. The application is granted as set forth above .. 
6. This order is issued pursuant to Section 308 of the 

Public Utilities· Code ana, Resolution 1'5-678. 
This oraer is effective today_ 
Dated '. SEP 5' 19S9 :,:/ at ,San, Francisco; california • 

, ", ''',; 
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